WARNOCK & ASSOCIATES, LLC
ENGINEERING, MANAGEMENT & PLANNING

July 10,2013

Madison County Board of Supervisors
P.O. Box 608
Canton, MS 39046

Re: Amendment to 2013 Road Plan
Madison County, MS

Gentlemen,
Mr. Paul Griffin, Supervisor District 5, has requested that funding for the overlay of Cleo Clark Road be
removed from Cleo Clark Road and used to overlay McDougal Road. The roads are similar in length and

no additional funding will be required.

In closing, thank you for allowing Warnock & Associates to serve you. If you have any questions, please
don’t hesitate to contact me at 601-855-2250.

Sincerely,

ock & Associate, LYC
- -~

Construction Manager

Cc: File

“DEDICATED TO EXCELLENCE IN ENGINEERING”

158 W. CENTER STREET
CANTON, MS 39046
601-855-2250 PHONE
601-855-2599 FAX

www.warnockandassociates.com



WARNOCK & ASSOCIATES, LLC
ENGINEERING, MANAGEMENT & PLANNING

July 10,2013

Madison County Board of Supervisors
P.O. Box 608
Canton, MS 39046

Re: Amendment to Supplemental Road Plan
Madison County, MS

Gentlemen,

Please find attached Exhibit 1, Supplemental Road Plan, which has Dewees Road listed as one of the
approved roads. Mr. Ronny Lott, Supervisor District 2, has requested that Dewees Road be taken off the
current Plan and replaced with the roads listed on Exhibit 2, Supplemental Road Plan (Revised 7-10-
2013), contingent upon the receipt of an MOU from The City of Madison. The MOU will state that The
City of Madison will be responsible for one half the costs of the repairs to these roads located within the
city limits.

In closing, thank you for allowing Warnock & Associates to serve you. If you have any questions, please
don’t hesitate to contact me at 601-855-2250.

Sincerely,

gck & AssocifteSALL
Construction Manager

Cc: File

Attachment: Exhibit 1 and 2

“DEDICATED TO EXCELLENCE IN ENGINEERING”

158 W. CENTER STREET
CANTON, MS 39046
601-855-2250 PHONE
601-855-2599 FAX

www.warnockandassociates.com



Suplemental Road Plan

Rice Road

Lake Harbour

King Ranch Rd (IV Share)
Sowell Road Bridge
Charleston Lane & Circle
Caroline Blvd Surface
Sulpher Springs Park
King Ranch Rd (V Share)
Lost Rabbit

Clarkdell Road

Spotted Acres Lane
Mallard Lane

Shadow Hill Drive
Jasimine Court

Hidden Crest

Halley Creek Drive
Clarkdell Road Extension
Country Lane

Dove Cove

Gray Hill Road

Thrill Hill

Cedar Hill Road

Cherry Hill Drive
Ashbrooke Subdivision
Hartfield Subdivision
Devlin Springs Subdivision
New Castle Subvision
Providence Subdivision
Dewees Road

Panther Creek Rd
Church Rd

Miscellaneous Projects

Circuit Court Building

County Wide Drainage Plan

Indirect Expenses

Total
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Exhibit 1

800,000.00
452,010.00
462,000.00
400,000.00
71,500.00
125,000.00
700,000.00
238,000.00
227,782.20
300,000.00
59,186.30
11,040.71
43,482.27
11,343.20
20,039.65
51,044.40
86,649.44
28,358.00
41,119.10
88,224.89
31,729.84
176,563.20
50,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
60,000.00
250,000.00
475,000.00
198,834.00

5,658,907.20

200,000.00
470,000.00
670,000.00

525,585.33

6,854,492.53

6,855,000.00

(1/2 from here 1/2 from FY15 Budget)

(1/2 from here 1/2 from FY15 Budget)



Suplemental Road Plan (Revised 7-10-2013)

Rice Road

Lake Harbour

King Ranch Rd (IV Share)
Sowell Road Bridge
Charleston Lane & Circle
Caroline Blvd Surface
Sulpher Springs Park
King Ranch Rd (V Share)
Lost Rabbit

Clarkdell Road

Spotted Acres Lane
Mallard Lane

Shadow Hill Drive
Jasimine Court

Hidden Crest

Halley Creek Drive
Clarkdell Road Extension
Country Lane

Dove Cove

Gray Hill Road

Thrill Hill

Cedar Hill Road

Cherry Hill Drive
Ashbrooke Subdivision
Hartfield Subdivision
Devlin Springs Subdivision
New Castle Subvision
Providence Subdivision
Ingleside Drive

Twelve Oaks Drive
Twelve Oaks Place

Post Oak Road

Fairfield Drive

Panther Creek Rd
Church Rd

Miscellaneous Projects

Circuit Court Building
County Wide Drainage Plan

Indirect Expenses

Total
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800,000.00
452,010.00
462,000.00
400,000.00
71,500.00
125,000.00
700,000.00
238,000.00
227,782.20
300,000.00
59,186.30
11,040.71
43,482.27
11,343.20
20,039.65
51,044.40
86,649.44
28,358.00
41,119.10
88,224.89
31,729.84
176,563.20
50,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
60,000.00
64,647.00
31,323.00
34,030.00
34,000.00
86,000.00
475,000.00
198,834.00
5,658,907.20

200,000.00
470,000.00
670,000.00
525,585.33

6,854,492.53

6,855,000.00

Exhibit 2

(1/2 from here 1/2 from FY15 Budget)

PROJECT TOTAL, $129,294, CITY TO PAY 1/2
PROJECT TOTAL, $62,646, CITY TO PAY 1/2
PROJECT TOTAL, $68,060, CITY TO PAY 1/2
PROJECT TOTAL, $68,000, CITY TO PAY 1/2
PROJECT TOTAL, $172,000, CITY TO PAY 1/2





